
EVENTS FOR APRIL 2025 

 

Tuesday, April 1 

Election in the fellowship hall 

 

Friday, April 4 

GAH Glo Bingo 

 

Sunday, April 6 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Reverend David Graham 

 

Thursday, April 10 

2 p.m. – “Heaven Bound” concert group will perform at Villas of 

Holly Brook 

 

Saturday, April 12 

Gibson City Restoration Cash Bash 

 

Sunday, April 13 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Reverend Connie Bandy.  Communion will 

be served. 

 

Saturday, April 19 

Corn Belt Shrine Club Cash Bash 

 

Sunday, April 20 

10:30 a.m. – Easter Worship with Pastor Paul Thomason 

 

Sunday, April 27 



10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Paul Thomason 

 

Wednesday, April 30 

Meladee will be out the church office at Gailey Eye Clinic 

5:30 p.m. – Session will meet in the fellowship hall. 


